## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AMENDING THE VILLAGE FEE SCHEDULE TO REFLECT AN INCREASE IN WATER RATES

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

**WHEREAS**, the water rates charged to the Village have substantially increased since the rates were amended by resolution dated June 3, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan has absorbed the rate increases from Montrose Improvement District and the City of Peekskill; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan must raise the water rates of the Village of Buchanan in order to provide these service as well as maintain a healthy Water Fund balance;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Fee Schedule of the Village of Buchanan is hereby amended and revised to reflect the changes shown on the schedule of water rates, a copy of which is annexed hereto and incorporated herein; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Administrator is authorized to amend the Fee Schedule to reflect said changes.

Upon Roll Call Vote:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker Trustee Richard Funchion Trustee Duane Jackson Trustee Cesare Pasquale Trustee Nicolas Zachary Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to . STATE OF NEW YORK )ss.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held August 1, 2017.

## **Water Rates**

## **Current Rates**

## New Rates

First 1000 cf- \$35 Next 14,000 cf- \$5.00 per 100cf Next 10,000 cf- \$6.50 per 100cf Over 25,000 cf- \$7.50 per 100cf

First 1000 cf- \$40

Next 14,000 cf- \$5.50 per 100 cf

Next 10,000 cf- \$7.25 per 100 cf

Over 25,000 cf- \$8.25 per 100 cf